HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Resolution No. 79 by Representative Jefferson

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 5, delete "intoxicated (DWI)" and insert "under the influence"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, line 9, change "DWI" to "driving while under the influence"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 14, change "DWI" to "driving while under the influence"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 19, change "executive director" to "commissioner"